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Amalia Rodriguez-Mendoza
District Clerk
Travis District

CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-11-003130 D-1-GN-11-003130

THE TEXAS TAXPAYER & STUDENT
FAIRNESS COALITION, et al;
CALHOUN COUNTY ISD, et al;
EDGEWOOD ISD, et al;
FORT BEND ISD, et al;
TEXAS CHARTER SCHOOL
ASSOQCIATION, et al.
Plaintiffs

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

JOYCE COLEMAN, et al §

Intervenors §

§

Vs. § 200th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
§
MICHAEL WILLIAMS, COMMISSIONER §
OF EDUCATION, IN HIS OFFICIAL §
CAPACITY; SUSAN COMBS, §
TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC §
ACCOUNTS, IN HER OFFICIAL &
CAPACITY; TEXAS STATE BOARD 3
OF EDUCATION, the TEXAS §
EDUCATION AGENCY, and the §
STATE OF TEXAS §
§

Defendants. TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

DEFENDANTS’ REQUEST FOR COURT REPORTER

To THE HONORAELE JOHN K. DIETZ, TRAVIS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 52.046(a) and Texas Rule of
Appellate Procedure 13.1, Defendants hereby request that “an official court reporter . . .
attend [all] court sessions and make a full record of the proceedings,” and that all
communications and proceedings among the Court and the parties to this action be made on the

record.



Respectfully submitted,

GREG ABBOTT
Attorney General of Texas

DANIEL T. HODGE
First Assistant Attorney General

Deputy Attorney Gereral for Defense Litigation

Assistant Attorney General
Texas Bar No., 13201600

SHELLEY N. DAHLBERG
Assistant Attorney General
TexasBar No. 24012491
Gengral Litigation Division

NICHOLE BUNKER-HENDERSON
Assistant Attorney General

Texas Bar No. 24045580
Administrative Law Division

LINDA HALPERN,
Assistant Attorney General
Texas Bar No. 24030166
General Litigation Division

Texas Attorney General's Office
P. O. Box 12548, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711

Phone: (512) 463-2121

Fax: (5§12) 320-0667

Attorneys for Defendants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 12th day of August, 2013, I forwarded the foregoing
document to counsel of record via email at the following addresses:

Richard E. Gray, 111
Rick.Gray@graybecker.com
Toni Hunter
Toni.Hunter@graybecker.com
GRAY & BECKER

900 West Ave.

Austin, TX 78701

Randall B. Wood
buckwood@raywoodlaw.com
Doug W. Ray
dray@raywoodlaw.com

RAY & WOOD

2700 Bee Caves Rd., Suite 200
Austin, TX 78746

Mark R. Trachtenberg

Mark. Trachtenberg@haynesboone.com
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

1 Houston Center

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2100
Houston, Texas 77010

John W. Turner
John.Turner@haynesboone.com
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700
Dallas, Texas 75219

Mexican American Legal Defense and Education

Fund, Inc.

David G. Hinojosa
dhinojosa@MALDEF.org
Marisa Bono
mbono@MALDEF.org
110 Broadway, Ste 300
San Antonio, TX 78265
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Multicultural, Education, Training and Advocacy,

Inc.

Roger L. Rice
Rlr24@comcast.com
240A Elm St., Ste 22
Somerville, MA 02144

J. David Thompson, IiT
dthompson@thompsonhorton.com
Philip Fraissinet
pfraissinet@thorcrsonhorton.com
THOMPSON & HORTON LLP
Phoenix Tewer, Suite 2000

3200 Southwest Freeway
Houston, TX 77027

Holly G. McIntush
hmeintush@thompsonhorton.com
THOMPSON & HORTON LLP
400 West 15™ Street, Suite 1430
Austin, Texas 78701

J. Christopher Diamond
christopherdiamond@yahoo.com
THE DIAMOND LAW FIRM, P.C.
17484 Northwest Freeway, Suite 150
Houston, Texas 77040

Craig T. Enoch
cenoch@enochkever.com
ENOCH KEVER PLLC
600 Congress, Suite 2800
Austin, Texas 78701

Robert A. Schulman
rschulman@slh-law.com
Joseph E. Hoffer
jhoffer@slh-law.com
Betsy Hall Bender
bbender@sth-law.com

SCHULMAN, LOPEZ & HOFFER, L.L.P.

5 17 Soledad

Division
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